Scrivener Error: Minutes amended correct wording under Item #5 and to show action taken after Executive Session prior to adjourning.



# Town of Hilton Head Island TOWN COUNCIL Wednesday, December 30, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. MEETING MINUTES

**Present from Town Council:** John J. McCann, *Mayor;* Bill Harkins, *Mayor Pro-Tempore;* David Ames, Tamara Becker, Marc Grant, Tom Lennox, Glenn Stanford, *Council Members* 

**Present from Town Staff:** Joshua Gruber, *Deputy Town Manager*; Krista Wiedmeyer, *Exec. Assist/Town Clerk* 

#### 1. Call to Order

Mayor McCann called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

**2. FOIA Compliance:** Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.

### 3. Approval of Agenda

Mr. Harkins moved to approve the agenda. Mr. Stanford seconded. By way of roll call, the agenda was approved by a vote of 7-0.

#### 4. Executive Session

Mr. Gruber stated there was a need to enter into Executive Session for discussions of personnel matters incident to contract negotiations in connection to the Town Manager.

At 4:03 p.m., Town Council voted unanimously to enter into Executive Session to discuss the matter as described by Mr. Gruber.

## 5. Possible Actions by Town Council Concerning Matters Discussed in Executive Session

At 4:15 p.m., Town Council returned from Executive Session.

Mr. Harkins made a motion authorizing the delivery and execution of a contract with Marcus A. Orlando, under which Mr. Orlando will serve as Town Manager for the Town of Hilton Head Island, South Carolina. Mr. Stanford seconded. Each member of Council discussed their feelings concerning this matter. Upon the conclusion of the discussion, but by way of roll call, the motion passed by a vote of 6-1, Mr. Brown opposing.

#### 6. Adjournment

Town Council returned from Executive Session without taking action. By unanimous vote, the meeting adjourned at 4:32 p.m.

Approved: January 19, 2021	
	Krista M. Wiedmeyer, Town Clerk
John J. McCann, Mayor	_